



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL MISC. WRIT PETITION No. - 1126 of 2026

Sagar

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of Uttar Pradesh And 2 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Dinesh Kumar, Dinesh Kumar Tripathi
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 45

HON'BLE RAJIV GUPTA, J.

HON'BLE ACHAL SACHDEV, J.

1. Heard learned counsel for the petitioner, learned AGA for the State and perused the record.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that as per the allegations made in the first information report, victim, who is a minor girl aged about 16 years, is missing since 21.8.2025 and has not yet been traced out.
3. Learned AGA prays for and is granted two weeks time to recover the victim.
4. Put up as fresh on 16.2.2026.

(Achal Sachdev,J.) (Rajiv Gupta,J.)

January 30, 2026

KU