



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL MISC. WRIT PETITION No. - 1126 of 2026

Sagar

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of Uttar Pradesh and others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Dinesh Kumar, Dinesh Kumar Tripathi
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 47

HON'BLE J.J. MUNIR, J.

HON'BLE TARUN SAXENA, J.

The affidavit of progress filed by the Investigating Officer of this case is not satisfactory. Let him appear in person on 04.05.2026 at 02:00 p.m. He will, by that time, ensure that the victim is traced out.

Adjourned to **04.05.2026**.

To be taken up in the cause list of the day at **02:00 *post meridiem***.

The Registrar (Compliance) is directed to communicate this order to the Sub-Inspector, Police Station Kaushambi, Commissionerate Ghaziabad (the Investigating Officer of this case) through the learned Chief Judicial Magistrate, Ghaziabad **within 24 hours next**.

(Tarun Saxena,J.) (J.J. Munir,J.)

April 28, 2026

SK Srivastava/I. Batabyal